H 3% /CONTENTS

HUREES / Machine bhody«eseesesseernnnsssertmniriimiiiiii i
J:ﬁm%géi / Upper shaft mechanismes s esseseeseeceeceecccccccecccccccccccncancnns
%f$¥%§%§ / Needle bar mechanismessesessessesseseesecceceececcecceaccccccccnccns
HUbh B2/ Work clamp lifter mechanismesssseseeseeeeeeeeneeennan.
B EEIZEE/ Work clamp lifter mechanismesssseseeseeereererieeennann.
ZELEHEE / Threading mechanismes«sssssseeereerrmmseeerrmmiimiiii.
FIZR3E B ) Thread trimmer MEChanismestes«stseeeesseeensserermmmneeemmieeenn.
FAZRIEE / Tension release mechaniSmesssseeesseesssereseeaetneieetnaiennnn.
KIEZEEE / External work clamp mechanismesssssseeseesereeeereraanans

Wrek N2t B /Tread breakage dectetor mechanismesssseseesesreseceseeeeee
‘Fﬁh%% / Lower shaft mechanismesseseeeseeeceeccesccectececnssenceccccnsanns
P E / Thread trimmer mechanismesseseseseseseserenaeereereeieneiaeinian.
P E / Thread trimmer mechanismessssesesereseserenseeneeeeeieneiaennian.
T3S /Lower Shaft MEChANiSm +oeeeeeeeseeereseseermmeermmminieeennn
)‘J‘E*ﬁ,ﬁj\;?mgﬁ / Fusier oil supply mechanismessesseseeesecscsesecececencacans
Xlﬁ?{ﬂr’ﬂéﬁ (S)/ X Feed mechanism (S) .............................................
X%ﬂ%ﬁ (T) / X Feed mechanism (T) ..........................................
ViERIREE / ¥ Feed mechanism «eeeeesseeereeeemeetimmtiiiiii.
E*E%_E\_%E (S) /Clamping fixture (S) ...........................................
%?D%E\-%E (S)/Clamping fixture (S) ..........................................
E%%ﬁ%ﬁ(ﬂ/ Clamping fixture mechanism (T) .........................
JednJe HEEE (T) / Clamping fixture mechanism (T) «eeeeseseereeeecencens
Xﬁﬁ%%ﬁ (T)/ X Feed mechanism (T) ..........................................
H\ESE%I%J\/ Machine body (Table structure) ..................................
ﬁﬁéﬁ%ﬁé}\ / Front table mechanismess esesceeceececcocceccoccececceccaccacens
iﬁﬂbéﬁ%ﬁﬁ / Auxiliary table mechanismeee e eseesseeevececcoccaccoccacenns
HLLEIRAE /Table MEChANISIIeesssrrrersssersrrrenneessrrreeenmennrmeeeeeneaneneeenens
ISR S/ Electric control box mechaniSmessesesseseseseseeneeesnencnenn
?%%U%ﬁ%%. (X) / Control box mechanism (X) ..................................
ﬁé'f@??ﬁ%ﬁ/ Operation interface mechanismeseeseeeeseceeceecceeeceecaaees
HE L3 M5 B/ Power supply equitment mechanismessesssseseseeserenmmnnes
ﬁ?}?ﬁ%ﬁ/ Air pressure MmechaniSmesesesseseeseeseeceececcccccsccscccccccccancnns
HRBEE / Bobbin winder mechanismesesesesesesereseeerenaeteitiiiiniiiinian.
JEELERYIIIEE B /Bottom line detection mechanismesssssessseeessseenseecnnees
{}%jiﬁ{;}]%”%ﬁ/Laser Cutting Deviceeeeeeeeeeeececcetcccaccccactececcaccaccacens
{%{j\lﬁjﬁﬂ%ﬂn&})—(kﬁéﬁ/LASER CUTTING SUCTION DEVICE=®eesceceseccceccceccccccnaes
,ﬁ%%ﬁ/ﬁnt Pen MechaniSmesseeseeeceeeceesesesceacttsccnssennctccccnssanncancns
#@H%W%E/The Internet of Thingseeseeceereereceeceeceeeesiccccieeieainicaaee.

e



Béj\ / Machine body

2L
RYA
H

Al. ML




A PUEE S /

Machine body

FE e : T &0
No. Part. No. TR NAME OF PARTS Ayifl‘;E Refayis
1 S04078 HEETM4 X 8 Screw M4 x 8 16
2 | 930000811  PREAT il 54K 1 141912242
3 417530306 #Z4TM5X 15 Screw M5 * 12 6
4 930000812 | & F 4R Side window cover 1 141912243
5 141912078 | PR AT{R3 Wire rod protection cover 1
6 930000813 Pk At =% Wire rod housing 1 141901100
7 S04029  #ZETM5X 12 Screw M5 * 12 3
8 14437001  THIAR i b Panel trademark 1
9 | 930000814  HLKHI B 1 141901103
10 141922012 | HILMHEBCEA H 1
11 | 417S15008 #Z4TMAXS Mdx 8 1
12 W01001 P 4
13 141923003 B A 1
14 S05133  #ZETM4 X 12 Screw M4 x 12 3
15 S02918  HHATMA X8 Screw M4 x 8 3
16 930000816 | &14T[F2P B Needle rod synchronous belt housing 1 141901107
17 42536004 AR (E M) Air pipe joint (right Angle) 1
18 | 417530025 24TMA X 10 Screw M4 x 10 3
19 141944002 &FAFEENLE T Needle bar motor cover 1
20 S05123  HRATM5X 12 Screw M5 * 12 4
21 141901096 &1 jiEss Bkl 2238 HEB Needle bar rotary motor mounting seat 1
22 41722003 FBZZE10.5 Rubber plug 10.5 7
23 40622014 |3t Oil seal 1
24 | 930000444  HLEYFEIESL B Fuselage side cover 2 | 141912208
25 | 417530302 | MZ4TMAX 12 Screw M4 x 12 12
26 930000478  HLE MR Fuselage side cover 2 | 141912194
27 S04029  HRETM5X 12 Screw M5 * 12 4
28 141944004 J5= Back cover 1
29 930000444 | #1255 35 AR Rear cover plate of machine base 1 142012083
30 P02012  £4F pin 3
31 S05275  HRETM20X 55 Screw M20 x 55 6
32 141937003 | W%k Blue bar 1




B. Liﬁﬂ%ﬁ / Upper shaft mechanism




B. LiZkE /

Upper shaft mechanism

CEAN ; A
No. Part. No. T NAME OF PARTS Ayifl‘;E Refayis
1 141902026 | #kZeATHh Thread take-up shaft 1
2 418530218 | ME4TM4 X 4 Screw M4 x 7 4
3 B10014 VR VB BR 4 7% 6904-DDUNR Deep groove ball bearing 6904-DDUNR )
4 B06005 VR VE R 8 7 6904-DDU Deep groove ball bearing 6904-DDU )
5 41803211  HhEE Bearing sleeve 9
6 141935008 | _F#h[EE 4y Upper axle synchronous belt 1
7 S10019  #ZEETME X6 Screw M6 x 6 14
8 141935009 |#1#F[EP % Needle bar synchronizer wheel 1
9 141903019 | #hEE Bearing sleeve 2
10 B01024 TRVE BRI 7K 68047 Deep groove ball bearing 6804Z 4
11 141901101 F#¢ The handwheel 1
12 403S11003 | FF#E KR AL B 4T Slotted large cylindrical head screw 1
13 141902027  %+#4T#h Needle bar shaft 1
14 S05123  |HREETM5 X 12 Screw M5x12 9
15 141904011 | MLk T O ek Upper Eccentric wheel plate 1
16 141904010 M3k _ETifmo%t Upper Eccentric wheel 1
17 14193500700 | Hkk AT 4[5 556 2H A4 Reel shaft synchronous wheel assembly 1
18 141903014 | FHh L2 Spindle motor coupling 1
19 S05040 HZETM6 X 16 Screw M6 x 16 2
20 141901102  FEAE T R 1
21 102032 HEETM6 X 12 Screw M6 x 12 9
22 141901104 gk The tension wheel 1
23 42528003  FhAR IR Bearing washer 1
24 B03005 & Bearing 2
25 141903018 |FK 4t Tension wheel 1
26 421513057 | N SFH R AL S 24T Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw 1
27 S05035 HEETME X 25 Screw M5x 25 4
98 | 141901105 |-ff bl 2% i 1
29 S05123  BHETM5X 12 Screw M5x12 9
31 141933013 | Né#HIAL The shaft motor 1
33 40322027  F4 2 %E Rubber plug 1
34 | 421513003 |HE4TM4 X8 Screw M4 x 8 2
35 14191101600 JhiE Oil can 1
36 10122005 4 7 %€ Rubber plug 3
37 417530036 |#ZETM5X 12 Screw M5x12 2
38 141912203  |jdaE 223 S 48 Oil pot mounting bracket 1
39 | 141902029 |[FEECTHAE p)




C- lﬁ“ﬂ:%ﬁ / Needle bar mechanism




C. HiTHEE /

Needle bar mechanism

Fs (i - 2 A
No. | Part.No. TR NAME OF PARTS fit Rﬁ;’i .
1 | 14193800300 PEEATIEFTHAL Take-up lever assembly 1
2 S09019 HEETM5 X 5 Screw M5 x5 9
3 41804216 | &HFF&ERAE Pin rod connecting rod 1
4 S10019 7S F i L e MR AT Hexagon socket set screw with flat end 2
B 41811221  #JE Gasket 1
6 42224005 | PREGAT RS Tl Take-up lever needle bearing 1
7 41805213  PhLATZEREAT Take-up lever connecting rod 1
8 114S14001 | NN Fim 2 e g8 ET Hexagon socket set screw with flat end 2
9 41808211 ' Ring 1
10 41824002 | Fhik Bearing 1
11 141926008 EFEY Connecting rod pin 1
12 41824003 | Hh7&K Bearing 1
13 141938003 | #kZesT Take-up lever 1
14 41813214 dzkE Thread sleeve 9
15 141904004  BkLkhin Take up crank 1
16 116514003 &4F AR aRE] Needle bar crank screw 4
17 141912201 | %F#T Hh 455 4 & Needle bar crank washer 1
18 101515004 | &1 4T Bh 45 [ 52 24T Needle bar crank setting screw )
19 135511002  \&HAFHER B 08 ET Needle bar crank setting screw 2
20 141904005 | EFAFHEHA Needle bar crank 1
21 41703005 |4HFF EE Needle bar position 1
22 141902028 | EHEEHT Rotate needle bar 1
23 101S15005 | Je2 24T X FH 84T Clamp screw fastening screw 1
24 42217504  HL&F needle 1
25 141901076 | &FAFEE Needle bar tightening ring E 9
26 S05133 HEETMA X 12 Screw M4 x 12 9
27 | 14190400800 4fATHeksH M- Pin connector assembly 1
28 141912167 |\EFFFZEALEN F Needle bar zero sensor 1
29 141909013 | fiekEst 192 3kB Rotate pin clamp 9
30 141903029 #H#F FEB Needle bar under cover B 1
33 B06043 61902-27 61902-2z 1
34 141908005 | £+#F g i fh Ak 14 g Needle bar rotate bearing retainer 1
35 B10051 6902LLUNR 6902LLUNR 1
36 418530218 | —FERIAMEETMAX 7 Spherical screw M4x7 2
37 S10007 PNV EB4TMA X 4 Hexagon socket set screw M4x4 9
38 509012 7S A K IRETMA X 5 Inner hexangular set screw M4x5 1
39 141935017 | £FH#F[EIZ5%B Needle bar synchronizer wheel 1
40 141935022 &FAFiEis Sy Needle bar rotate synchronous belt 1
41 42230534  EFFFHEEEEAL Needle bar rotating motor 1
42 41828028  F-#i[E 5 Flat washer 5 4
43 S05218  HERATM5X 22 Screw M5 * 22 4
44 | 14193502000 | ek ML [E 55 240 44B Rotating motor synchronous wheel assembly 1
45 S05116  HHATMA X8 Screw M4 x 8 3
46 141912237 AL RGER 2R Sensor mounting plate 1
47 41730851  fLJEkss Sensor 1
48 504076 HEETM3 X 8 Screw M3 x 8 1
49 14193800400 |EFFFZEF2HA44 Pin rod connecting rod assembly 1
50 41709001  ¥EHR sider 1
51 207S11008 | #ZATMAX 12 Screw M4 x 12 9
52 142009004 AT S ) Needle bar slider guide 1
53  1419NS30001 %FAF24T Slot screws M4 x 10 9
54 141912202 AR 4ZERE pate nut 2
55 41712069  yhZkiER Qil line hook 1
56 41712070  yHZRSL e Qil line support 1
57 12923018  |yH%Z Oil thread 1.9
58 12921002  |JHE Oil tube 1.7
59 141927006 | [A]3iEs Sk Oil line hook 1
60 141923002 EEH wool felt 1
61 S10006 WEET M5X6 Screw M5 x 6 1
62 141912241 EHATAL B BARY IR 1




D2. EE%EF'ESE%I]%E/ Work clamp lifter mechanism

10



D2, HHFHEHEE/ Work clamp lifter mechanism

F5 #9 ; A
No. | Part. No. T AR NAME OF PARTS ﬁf Rﬁ;’i .
1 141904007  H R JHEAT Middle presser foot rocker 1
2 B04036 5761900 Bearing 61900 1
3 142003011 |#h&APLEE Bearing block 1
4 S05124 HEETM5 X 16 Screw the M5 * 16 4
5 141912152 R ML 22 350 Middle presser foot motor mounting plate 1
6 142033004 o R G HE AL Middle presser foot feed motor 1
7 S05123 HEETME X 12 Screw M5 * 12 4
8 S09019 A IEATMB X 5 Locking screw M5x5 1
9 S05004 HEETME X 14 Screw M5 * 14 1
10 142026002 | AT The connecting rod pin 1
11 142003006 @ LFE¥KRlEHFEGLW-0709-05 |Engineering plastic shaft sleeve GLW-0709-05 2
12 142005001  H R JAEFT Middle presser foot link 1
13 | 1420NS20001 | HHA7LHEETME X 0. 75 Axial screw M6x0.75 1
14 41822101 |[#BRE Rubber sleeve 1
15 S05116  |HZ4TM4 X8 Screw the M4 x 8 1
16 41709020 | & ZEAFEEL Tighten rod joint 1
17 141902011 | & JIAFA Middle presser foot bar A 1
18 41803031 | RATHhE Middle pressure shaft sleeve 1
19 41822612  jmE Oil seal 1
20 141901019 | w1 & EEfeEk Intermediate presser foot transfer block 1
21 417S15011 | HZ4TSM9-64 Screw SM9-64 9
22 41728025 | “FEIE Flat washer 1
23 42216505 | R Middle presser foot 1
24 | 14200500100 |t & i AT 2 AF Middle presser foot connecting rod assembly 1




E. 'fﬁﬁéﬁ%ﬁ / Threading mechanism

19




E. HF#43EE / Threading mechanism

= _ A
No. Part. No. Fatraik NAME OF PARTS figﬂ Refayis
1 140322027 % 7 3E Rubber plug 1
2 141945013  FLLSHIB 1
3 142536004 ek Tracheal joint 1
41141912239  /NRERST 2R 1
5 504078 HEETM4 X 8 Screw M4 x 8 5
6 142345002 ek Tracheal joint 1
7 141712077 2 S AR Line guide plate 1
8 504028 BREETM5 X 8 Screw the M5 x 8 2
9 14171301400  EJeLe 2Rt Auxiliary clamp assembly 1
10 [S10019 BEETM6 X 6 Screw M6 x 6 1
11 141901029 e 4 B 2 s iR Clamp mounting seat 1
12 S05110 BZETME X 12 Screw M6 x 12 1
13 41813613 kil Loose thread pin 1
14 4181361200  Jezkss Thread clamp device 1
15 141712079 T 2sC Wire passer C 1
16 141912108 etk 2t 2/ Clamp wire hook 1
17 1141926012 JUES Y5 Wire passer column 2
18 [S09019 BRETM5 X 5 Screw M5 x 5 1
19 |S05192 BREETM3 X 6 Screw M3 x 6 2
20 141912238 LR THL HELHL IR SO e 1
21 141945019 XL HLf IR 1
221421300100 | FitZReAfF 1
23 N01017 W2 RE nut5 1




Tﬂéﬂ%%ﬁ/ Thread trimmer mechanism

22

14




F. H%&3R E/ Thread trimmer mechanism

RS #= HE &1E
No. Part. No. T ats NAME OF PARTS Amt. Remarts
1 141930029 |94k HLRE1K2. 9 1
4 41811213  HLE S 1
6 W01002  M3F K 1
7 4181226100 §9%2k HH Rk 2 BEAR LA 1
8 41822213  ZEphik 1
9 W01002  M3F K 4
10 S04082  HE4ATM3 X6 4
11 41826215 45T 1
12 41803223 |4 jE 1
13 418520213 “hfri2%TB 1
14 41812264  WXFHIEFF 1
15 41803225 B 1
16 41827212 4% 1
17 418520212 Hhf7HB4TA 1
18 141912170 | HLIEFF 1
19 103057  FFII$4PE3 1
20 | 4180421400 FH£k kA 1
21 105006  #4P85 1
22 41827211 4L 1
23 41803220 |42k iy P 1
24 | 417S15013 HEETMAX5 1
25 | 417S30036 WK 7 HEE) M5 X 12 2
26 41845232 |\ TIEZEFKJTO4 1
27 S01591  #24TM3X 18 1
28 W01002  M3HT 1
29 | 141912088 LM E 4 1
30 S05123  HEATM5X 12 2

15




G- M}@Z”%@E/ Tension release mechanism

16



G. "A£k3: ¥/ Tension release mechanism

I _ &0
No. Part. No. T NAME OF PARTS f};gﬂ Refjis

1 417530012 | ERMEETT-3 7-3 section of the screw 92

2 41722021 OfZREIPT 0ring P7 92

3 41711211 HE GRS Electromagnet cover 1

4 141930030 | #AZE HEEELHV2. 9m Loose wire electromagnet HV2.9m 1

5 41712099  HEREAR 2R Electromagnet mounting plate 1

6 W01001 S4B M4 Flat washer M4 2

7 W02008 R 24 Spring washer 2-4 9

8 L02031 HEFEMA X 8 Bolt the M4 x 8 92

9 41722020 | H i 2k 2 1 EA B Electromagnet buffer washer 1

10 W01001 S PEIMA Flat washer M4 1

11 N01024 /SR EEMA Hexagon nut M4 1

12 L02036 B2 REMA X 14 Bolt M4 x 14 1

13 H05029 44 Retaining ring E4 1

14 W01009 S PEIMS Flat washer M5 9

15 141926007  FAZRAT Pine pole 1

16 41727013 BEE spring 1




H. ﬁ}iﬂfﬂ%ﬁ / External work clamp mechanism




H., KERHZEE / External work clamp mechanism

] B g EE
No. Pafjc:. No. T2 NAME OF PARTS Aﬁrilt. Remarts

1 141936002 | HEA P E R Exhaust gas speed regulating joint 2

2 141945015 | PR JHIFFFESHL Middle presser foot lift cylinder 1

3 S05121 HEETM5 X 10 Screw M5 x 10 9

4 141912240 KBS 22550 1

5 141902025 K& JEIFT 1

6 4250400600  VEENHEL 1

7 41709020  JEEATREk Tighten rod joint 1

8 S05118 PZETMA X 16 Screw the M4 x 16 4

9 41801064 4R EI 1

10 141845007  HAFTUS0425N 1

11 141921007  WRSARE 1

12 14191600400 | KA Big presser foot 1

13 S05192 B2ETM3 X 6 Screw M3 * 6 2

14 S05115 HEETMA X 6 Screw M4 * 6 2

15 41703015 JEEAFHE 1




1N H‘ﬁéﬂ%@&%ﬁ/ﬁead breakage dectetor mechanism

20



I. WrZk/& 3B /Tread breakage dectetor mechanism

=] =] = N
FN?O# Paf‘lc:.jzo. T2 NAME OF PARTS fﬁ‘gg Reﬁis
1 41711054 LIRSS N L4% 1
2 42212837 | JENH Fr 1
3 141830008  HiEZE (0. 2mm) 3
4 41711053 RS AN 1
5 W01001  MAZH: 1
6 S04078  HEATM4 X8 1

21



J- ?iﬁﬂ’{zﬂéﬁ / Lower shaft mechanism

22



J. ThiRE /

Lower shaft mechanism

=, =,

o | parn 3 EHEETS NAYE OF PARTS e B
1 11510001 | (4% 1
2 11309030 | ‘"4 S THAE 2
3 | 116S14005 HZ4TSM1/4 (40) X 10 2
4 HO1106 | L 3418 24 1
5 | 113514002 | HZ4TSM11/64(40) X 5.5 2
6 | 141903007 | |l ke 1
7 11424001 | %h7&61901-2R7 2
8 413514006 |#24TM4 X 4 2
9 42508003 | PhLRIEFTHY R 1
10 | 418530218 |MEATM4 X7 2
11 42218002 |MREEH 4 1
12 | 10818501 f&ith 1
13 | 42218003 |WEkR4L{: 1
14 | 11522001 |yt 1
15 | 42203509 | FHprame 1
16 | 1142201400 | il i 4l e 3¢ 1
17 | 141803006 | FHhjdLLE 1
18 | 141822002 |0 1
19 | 141823001 | F4liFR s 1
20 | 141902002 | R 1
21 | 141935001 | FHi/NAISE 1
22 S09019  |[#Z4TM5X 5 3
23 S05124  HEATM5 X 16 4
24 | 141933006 | F%hELAL 1
25 | 14193500200 | 5 K [ml 556 2 44 1
26 S10009  |[HZ4TM6 X8 4
27 | 141935004 | 5[4 15-300-S3M 1
28 | 141903008 | F{isk EhpihE 1
29 42528003 | Fih 7K 24 b 1
30 B03005  |#fi7K6087 2
31 | 141903018 |3k 'S4 1
32 | 421513042 |#B4TM8X 35 1
33 S05021  [HE4TM3 X6 4
34 | 930000423 | HLALEGAR 1 141912135
35 | 141912134 |fll36Hx 1
36 S05116  |HEETM4 X8 4

23




K. ﬂ]é}%%ﬁ / Thread trimmer mechanism

24



K. V]&k3EH / Thread trimmer mechanism

;=) == HE &
No. Part. No. FHAT BT NAME OF PARTS Amt. Remarts
1 141915001 1K 1
2 41815011  %F4L#x ¢ 1. 8T2.0 1
3 417517001 HEETSM2. 38 2
4 417515008 |H24TM4 X8 5
5 142001008 | 5 or/2) 4R 22 255 e 1
6 413S11003 |HE4TM5 X 16 3
7 13112007 4%+ A 1
8 114511009  H:ARIRET 1
9 141812022 5E 7/ 1
10 | 402511037  Leskds 223808 4TM5 X 10 1
11 142012085 & JJH K 1
12 13119001 & JJ 1
13 141909001 % JIEM 1
14 | 422530514 |#24TSM1/8X 44 1
15 116S11005 | 742 ihiRizsT 1
16 409S16025 |WEKESM1/8X 44 1
17 S02031 BE4TM3 X 5 3
18 42212668 ST JIHEEMR 1
19 13119004  5hJ) 1
20 113S17002 &% I 2 i 4] 2
21 13107002  BYLL Jj%8 1
22 S05116  HZ4TM4 X8 8
23 141909005  BTLE J) 4R i 1
24 141912040  BYLL JJBE S EEE 1
25 11503004 P JIBRBNHNEEE 1
26 11322002 % 1
27 | 141927001  ByLkmasE 1
28 | 141902001 42 IKzEh % 1
29 1150400200 )£k % dh iR LA 1
30 | 116514003  EFHT ke & frig4] 1
31 H05031 H4IEE6 1
32 10112003 &FFFHIRRIIR 1
33 11322003 Ak SR Ak 1
34 S02039  HEATM4 X9 4
35 141912110  BYLRAHT 23K 1
36 141930005 L&A 1
37 42230519  f$EskM-5HLH-4 2
38 | 417530036 MBETM5X 12 2

25




K. ﬂ]é}%%ﬁ / Thread trimmer mechanism

26



K. V143 E / Thread trimmer mechanism

== = =N
}?01.3 Paf"c:j;o. S NAME OF PARTS A%fl’;5 HiE
39 | 113520001 | JEFTHRET Connecting rod screw 2
40 11505001 |3&EAFTF Connecting rob 1
41 13128003  EFE A Connecting rod shim 1
42 | 141903024 B diAn4h (£ 5B 1
43 S10019  |HEETM6 X6 1
44 | 141904003 YL AR 1
45 S05004  MEATM5X 14 1
46 | 141903002 YIZkihE 1
47 42203517 | Y1k Hh i & Short sleeve for tangent crank 1
48 | 141903025  YIL L EE H RN HB 1
49 11527001  EAfrpadE Reset spring 1
50 141912013 | B2 A 52167 54 3 2 35 A 1
51 | 141922008 22k 1
52 N01007  HZEIM6 2
53 S05073  MEETM6 X 40 1
54 | 141912136 L IHE ER 1
55 | 141921003  WRAHRE A 1
56 | 418530218 MEETMAXT 4
57 | 141921002 MRS SRE A 1
58 41711014  HLZE36. 4 1
59 | 417S30025 A (7 E ) M4 X 10DB 2
60 41711015 |HLZE3213.2 1
61 | 141912205 VILRIRY s bk A 1

27




e E / Rotating mechanism

L.

27



|

L. Fie#3%EE / Rotating mechanism

F5 s ML NAME OF PARTS B &
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 S05085  HZATM6X 15 23
2 S05123  HZATM5X 12 13
3 141912156  Jighkik 4 #1C 1
4 141903052 | F9iEED 1
5 B04074  #h7k6013-2RS 1
6 141935025  [A 1
7 417830002 MEETM8X 14 1
8 S10025  ME4TM8 XS 2
9 | 14193502400 I jies K IR BH A 1
10 B06049  Hh7k6912-2RS 1
11 418830218 |MEATMA X7 11
12 141908002 | FHLELiEEHS 1
13 S10013  |ME4TM6X6 3
14 141903012 MR EEHEER 1
15 S05010  HZ4TM4X 12 4
16 S05073  HZ4TM6X 40 2
17 | 413513013 HE4ATM6 X 25 2
18 N01021 B2 EIMG 8
19 | 141912143  JFHRC 2
20 S05993  MEAEM16X 55 4
21 417530025  BEFE iy L) M4 X 10DB 1
22 41311001 #&J% 1
23 S04082  |ME4TM3 X6 1
24 41730851  fEJK2E 1
25 | 421S13012 HBETM4 X 10 16
26 41812023 | VA& JEKAS 40 285 A 1
27 141912091  FHEREEMN 1
28 141912255 | RS [EBEAE 5B 1
29 | 141912256 | RATFEIBERAIR A 1
30 12936004  JHIEHE 1
31 141912259  [A]5 I & FL 7 BB 1
32 | 417S15008 HEETM4 X8 4
33 | 141912128  /N[EIEEE HE 2 AR 1
34 | 141901110 /NFE#HhAK HEB 1
35 B04118  Hh7K6005-27 1
36 141935026  FijiEs/NEEB 1
37 S10019  |HE4TM6X 6 4
38 141933008 | FYiiEEE LB 1
39 S05071  HZ4TM6X 20 4
40 S05118  #24TM4X 16 4
41 141930031  {F¥MGP1600 1
42 42536004 SRk 4
43 | 141912254 | 1FEEHRC 1
44 NO1011 BZEIMS 2
45 | 141926009 | 1FHEFE 1
46 | 141903017 IbEE R EE 1
47 13829001 %l FH 314 Bl 6 1
48 | 141912090  HFiHB 2
49 S05998  HZ4TM6 X 65 2
50 141903053  RAT[EID ATk K E 1
51 HO1011  FLAH #4428 2
52 B01058  #lizK (6001-7) 2




e E / Rotating mechanism

L.

27



53 | 141901048 | FATEIG IR K 1
54 | 141912253  #R'EEETIARB 1
55 421S13065 |HE4TM5X 16 2
56 141901111 R [FEIE#4E 5B 1
57 SO05110 | HZE£TM6 X 12 1
58 W01021 HPE 6. 3X 18X 1. 2 1




M. ﬁﬁi*ﬁfﬁ/ﬁﬂ%@%‘ / Fusier oil supply mechanism




M. JetRfitym3EE / Fusier oil supply mechanism

= = B
fff Paf,t_FNO. TR NAME OF PARTS ﬁf &yE
1 10526003 |#1:2E plunger 1
2 11427021  FEZEq05E Plunger spring 1
3 10122010 |OJ:J&l o-ring 1
4 114S30010 | ¥ Hahg4T Socket screws 1
3 114530009  JEVEIERELS Lubricating connector 3
6 11412055 & 5. T R 5.7 Tubing spring 5
7 12921002 |4EJE e (d3X ¢5) Vinylon tubing (3x 5) 4
8 4183601700 |JERIAH: Filter elements 1
9 41836015  JHEMEMS The line M5 9
10 142009002  iJF71Y [ FEA Regulating seat A 1
11 001004 iAe o-ring 1
12 418530612 | HTTNELT Adjusting screw 1
13 504030 B A REIEETME X 6 Composite slotted screw M5x6 1
14 | 141912249 A% 22350 Oil pot mounting plate 1
15 S05120  MEETM5 X8 Screw the M5 x 8 2
16 S05116 HEETMA X 8 Screw the M4 x 8 9
17 40322027  t4 2% Rubber plug 5
18 NO1011 M BEMS Nut M8 1
19 | 141922017 a4 1
20 141911029 yhazC Oil canC 1
21 915624 REk15X 1 The magnet 15 x 1 5
22 421513003 UZRETM4 X8 Screw the M4 x 8 6 &%
23 12936004 B Tubing mouth )
24 12912038 |Vl kK Tubing clamps 3
25 12921006  ZEJE BilE (66X ¢8) Vinylon tubing (6x 8) 9
26 12923018 |yH£k4 X4 Line 4 x 4 2
27 12921005  4EJE BilE (04X ¢ 6) Vinylon tubing (4x 6) 1
28 41812014  J& i aw 2234 Waste oil pot mounting plate 1
29 40311010 |yhaEdEsk The oil can joint 1
30 504082 HEETM3 X 6 Screw M3 * 6 4
31 40311011 | [AlyhyhaE Oil return can 1
32 421S13017 |HEETM5X 10 Screw the M5 * 10 2
33 | 141937007 Azl Oil labeling 1 o
34 41837101 JhE I TTFRZE 1
35 10123006 [=]yH%; 1
36 141912221 igtR AT 1
37 | 413520003 | [F] i HROEFEIRETMA X 4 2
38 12912326 £k 1
39 421513012 | WEATM4 X 10 1




N1. XiZHRlEEHE (S) / X Feed mechanism (S)




N1. XiZRlEEE (S) / X Feed mechanism (S)

F5 s ML NAME OF PARTS Bk &
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 141801044 |#4T =55 Screw housing 1
2 141801051 [ End cap 1
3 S05124  [WZETM5 X 16 Screw M5X 18 8
4 141812259 [Bi 4>y Dust proof steel strip 1
5 141812261 |4N4& & ZH Steel bar pressing plate 1
6 S02039  |PiskEE%ETM4 X9 Screw M4 X9 4
7 141824012 | S#h4H Guide 2
8 141822019 |#k Mo Soft magnetic stripe 2
9 141801050 | HL AL 22 26 g Motor mounting base 1
10 141812260 % /Ras 223K Sensor mounting plate 1
11 41730851 |[ffds Sensor 1
12 S04082  |#ZATM3 X6 Screw M3X6 1

13 | 930000441 |fEHL=E5E Motor housing 1 141812273
14 | 417530025 |WEET (s #4J8) M4 X 10 Screw M4X10 3
15 141801045 |4 2 Bearing pedestal 2
16 S05121  [#Z4TM5 X 10 Screw M5X 10 8
17 B11011  |%h7K7001C DB Bearing 2
18 | 141812258 |#hz&$4HK Bearing baffle 1
19 S05116  |H24TM4 X 8 Screw M4 X8 4
20 141824017 |42 T8 S a B Screw lock nut 1
21 141824018 |22 F4H At Screw assembly 1
22 141801046 |22 TWE R} 22355 fe Screw nut mounting base 1
23 | 141802030 |%hf724TM5 Screw M5 4
24 W01001 T PB4 Washer 4 4
25 B01058  |#hi7k600177 Bearing 2
26 | 142003007 |Bthhas Coupling 1
27 | 142033005 |XZAFHHL X screw motor 1
28 S05118  [WZ4TM4 X 16 Screw M4AX12 4
29 S02031  |#Z4TM3 X5 Screw M3X5 8
30 141812281 |JH& =B 0il box cover plate B 1
31 | 141801067 [Ji&B 0il box B 1
32 141823006 | JHiEs Asphalt felt 4
33 S05052  [#ZETM3 X 10 Screw M3X10 4
34 141812280 |JHE = HRA 0il box cover plate A 1
35 | 141801066 [JHi#£xA 0il box A 1
36 141801054 |4W bk Steel strip pressing block 2
37 | 421S13059 [#24TM5X 20 Screw M5X 20 1
38 S05059  [WRETM4 X 12 Screw M4AX12 14
39 141826009 |[[F+:453 Cylindrical pin 4
40 W01002 |33 Washer 3 12
41 | 141844010 [¥Fk}4HEP210RLM-0309-50 Plastic bushing P210RLM-0309-50 4
42 S09006  |#24TM4 X 4 Screw M4 X4 8
43 | 141801048 |##hHB Moving block B 1
44 | 141824014 |#h{i484TM6 Axial screw 8
45 B01057  |%fi7kSG66 Bearing 8
46 141812263 |- Washer 8
47 | 141801047 |#zhHA Moving block A 1
48 141810001 | skt Adjusting nut 4
49 S10006  |#24TM5X 6 Screw M5X6 4
50 | 141844011 [#kl#HEGSM-0608-10 Plastic bushing GSM—0608-10 4
51 141801049 |#zhiit Moving block cover plate 1




N1. XiZHRlEEHE (S) / X Feed mechanism (S)




52 141812262 | a8 BN Sensor plate 1
53 S05116  |WE£TM4X8 Screw M4X8 4
54 41812146  |fitrih I8 &L 22 MR Mounting plate for grease box 1
55 S04082 BEETM3 X 6 Screw M3 X6 4
56 141801052 | 22 4T3 B Bk b Screw feed connection seat 2
57 41728033 | F M6 Gasket M6 4
58 S05111 BEETM6 X 20 Screw M6 X 20 4
59 | 421513065 |WR4T iy #[E) M5 X 16 Screw (with washer) M4X14 8
60 141831028 |} &7 Wear resistant belt 0.4
61 417530003 | BLIR4ET Screw 2
62 | 41722021 [OE[EPT 2
63 W01009 T2 B8l 5 Washer 5 8
64 N01024 7N MR REM4 Hexagon nut M4 1
65 141812169 |HEZ2 154k Beam regulating plate 1
66 S05133 BEETMA X 12 Screw the M4 x 12 1
67 S05119 B24TM4 X 20 Screw the M4 x 20 1
68 S04125 |-l A S £ TM4 /50 Cross grooved disc head screw M4/50 1
69 N01024 N NEREM4 Hexagon nut M4 1
70 S04076 BZATM3XS Screw M3X8 4
71 | 41812145 |fiil LR iR Grease box cover plate 1
72 41842042 [iEFOT The live core 1
73 41822016 |0ZU[E|17X 2. 65 17 * 2.65 o—rings 2
74 41842041 |YZAT g g & Y lead screw grease box 1
75 41836011 |42 = B 1l 5 #2:kV6 Copper clamped through tubing connector M6 1
76 | 141822015 |[HEHH Composite gasket 1
7 S04038 BEETM6 X 10 Screw M6 x 10 1
78 | 141912250 |REALIETIIR 1
79 413513005 |HE%£T6X 10 Screw 6 x 10 2
80 | 421513027 [|#EEIM5X 12 (i) Screw M5X12 (with washer) 2
81 S05116 BEETMA X 8 Screw the M4 x 8 2
82 142011014 |Y[a)4EdE Y-direction drag chain 1
83 | 930000450 |£2ATYHEBE 2 28 Lead screw Y drag chain bracket 1 142012063
84 S05059 BEETMA X 12 Screw the M4 x 12 2
85 141811001 |/Nia%E Small drag chain 1
36 407N01002 | B AihE L) self-locking nut 4
87 | 930000569 |Hfi e 48 Drag chain bracket 1 141912207
88 417530302 |WEEIM4 X 12 Screw the M4 x 12 4




PEE (T) / X Feed mechanism (T)

»
A

N2. Xikk




N2. XiZRl3EE (T) / X Feed mechanism (T)

= = B Va:
}?01.3 Paf"c:jzo. TR NAME OF PARTS A%fl’;5 Refayis

1 141811006 |£&#d 35400700 40 1700 slot cover 1
2 S05115  #ZEFEM4 X6 Bolt M4 x 6 5
3 W01001 S B 4 Flat washer 4 3
4 425510001  Jy B2 B Rt Square mounting nut 14
5 141811005 | Z&f#4030L120 4030 1120 slot 1
6 141811004 | £&f%4030L480 4030 1480 slot 1
7 417S15008 |[ME4TM4 X8 Screw the M4 x 8 3
8 41728024  #[E4 Washer 4 3
9 141842008 /NHTEEERYAR Small tank chain baffle 1
10 N08008 WEREM3 Nut M3 4
11 S02127 YL BE£TM3 X 10 Countersunk head screw M3x10 4
13 | 4184205000 | [FlzGHr ik pHR 2 Synchronous belt feeding module 1
14 141831028  3M200 Z 41 515 750 3M200 series anti-skid tape 50 1
15 S05035 HEETME X 25 Screw the M5 * 25 2
16 S05124  MEETM5X 16 Screw the M5 * 16 2
17 142033003 AL EEAL Module, motor 1
18 10122005  FLZE plug 1
19 41837614 MWD fEARNG Mechanical anti-collision labeling 9
20 141842001  XALJEK IS 2 AEHR X sensor mounting plate 1
21 W01001 S BB 4 Flat washer 4 2
22 S05010 BEETMA X 12 Screw the M4 x 12 9
23 41730851  fREEE The sensor 1
24 504076 M3 X8 The M3 x 8 1
25 142012061 | ¥EEE S FHtR (FHH) Drag chain support plate (synchronous belt) 1
26 421S13012 |ME4TM4 X8 Screw the M4 x 8 )
27 142011014 |Y[m ks Y-direction drag chain 1
28 505116 M4 X8 The M4 x 8 )
29 S02032 HEETM3 X 6 (FEH) Screw M3x6(Nickel plating) 4
31 141812035 i e &2tk () Grease box mounting plate (length) 1
32 S05116 IZKEMA X 8 Bolt the M4 x 8 2
33 S04125 + e S M2 AETMA /50 Cross grooved disc head screw M4/50 1
34 N01024 | /NfAUERFM4 Hexagon nut M4 1
35 504076 TZ24£TM3X8 Screw M3X8 4
36 41812145  fEIIE AR bR Grease box cover plate 1
37 41842042 JEST The live core 1
38 41822016  OFU[E 17X 2. 65 17 * 2.65 o-rings 2
39 41842041  Y&ALfEME & Y lead screw grease box 1
40 41836011 fiRERXEWEMETELM6  Copper clamped through tubing connector M6 1
41 | 141822015 L&) Composite gasket 1
42 504038 HEETME X 10 Screw M6 x 10 1
43 141801052 | 2243 Rl BE4E Fi Screw feed coupling seat 2 1B
44 41728033 | F M6 Gasket M6 4
45 S05111 HEFEME X 16 Bolt M6 x 16 4
46 | 417530034  WEAEMA X 14 (5 2 pEl) Bolt M4x14(with washer) 8
47 403516005 | 7~ M2 EEM4 Hexagon nut M4 1
48 S05119  #ZEETM4 X 20 Screw the M4 x 20 1
49 141812169 |\ EZEATIHR Beam regulating plate 1
50 S05133 HEETMA X 12 Screw the M4 x 12 1
51 141912151 | #ek4kE= 28 Drag chain bracket 1
52 417530302 | HEETM4 X 12 Screw the M4 x 12 4
53 S05059 WEETMA X 12 Screw the M4 x 12 1
54 | 407N01002 @ HHWER self-locking nut 2
55 61910026  ¥5UACLE [ % FEHC-101WP  Adhesive wiring fixator HC-101WP 1
56 | 141912250 | HEALATIHR 1 (ET
57 413513005 |#Z£T6X 10 Screw 6 x 10 9 B




N3. Yﬁ_é,*/l»%ﬁ/ Y Feed mechanism




N3. YiZRl3EE/ Y Feed mechanism

s #5 - I
No. Part. No. FEAEIR NAME OF PARTS fi’gﬁ Reﬁ;ﬁs
1 41801044 Y2 KT [E] 07 B )y g Y lead synchronous belt drive seat 1
2 4181202900 | YA& R 201 Y sensor board assembly 1
3 S05133  #RETM4 X 12 Screw the M4 x 12 2
4 41801041  YZ2 KT [ih] 5 iy Zpely 7 o 28 A4 Y-screw fixed end bearing assembly 1
5 4180301200 | Mg eIkt 240 14 Plum coupler assembly 1
6 142001016  YZZAFHLH1)HE Y lead motor seat 1
7 142033006 Y& iR BB Y servo motor 1
8 S05124  HEFeEM5X 16 Bolt the M5 * 16 4
9 S05074  HEFEM8 X 20 Bolt M8 x 20 8
10 41826224 FHTF8X25 Pin 8 x 25 2
11 H05031 P4PEIE6 Retaining ring E6 )
12 S05139  #EFEM8 X 55 Bolt M8 x 55 4
13 417S30025 | 4Z#M4 X 10DB Bolt the M4 x 10 db 1
14 417530025 | HEAE (T FE) M4 X 10DB Bolt (with washer)M4x10DB )
15 12912326 &k Pipe clamp 1
16 | 41812667  JhEF T4 Tubing stent 1
17 41826011 | [AF446X 15 The cylindrical pin 6 x 15 1
18 S05123 WEETH X 12 Screw 5 x 12 16
19 41808011 #4[# Retaining ring 1
20 41801042  YZEHT S ¥4 v il 7 JRe Y lead rod support end bearing block 1
21 141801015 Y22 FT Hij S 34 i Front support for Y lead rod 1
22 S05133 BEETMA X 12 Screw the M4 x 12 1
23 S05040  HEFEM6X 16 Bolt M6 x 16 4
24 B01033 I5h7%6203 Bearing 6203 1
25 141821006 |yHE The tubing 1
26 41836011 fiRERXEWEMEELM6  Copper clamped through tubing connector M6 1
27 | 421S13059 EFEM5X20 Bolt the M5 * 20 4
28 141924001  Y22¥T2H44% Y lead component 1
29 N01021 MEUZFE M6 nut 8
30 141822009  #5HSLIRETM6 X 65 Rubber head screw M6x65 4
31 S05124 M5 X 16 Bolt the M5 * 16 29
32 | 142024001 YS%L Y guide 9
33 417530036 MEETM5 X 12 Screw the M5 * 12 3
34 142012057  YHIPRALHR Y front limit plate 2
35 41812028 |YFRAZHRB Y limit plate B 2
36 41812023 | VAL JREE 22 35 H X Y sensor mounting plate X 1
37 417530302 |M4X12 The M4 x 12 )
39 504082 HEFEM3 X 6 Bolt M3 * 6 1
40 41730851 A& EHS The sensor 1




N4 . Hﬂﬂi}'@ﬁ%ﬁ (S) /Clamping fixture(S)

39



N4, EHERBIEE (S)/Clamping fixture(S)

s=7 = - = &E

No. Paf‘lc:. No. T2 NAME OF PARTS fﬁt. Remarts
1 42536004 Ak (HM) GES POPE JOINT(90° ) 2

2 41845224 SF d4AX 2. 5HM GES POPE ¢4X2.5 (BLACK) 4.2
3 42536003  AAEESL (=) GES POPE JOINT (THREE-WAY PIPE) 2

4 417530023  WRET (A#ARE) M3X16DB SCREW M3X16DB 2

5 40736036  AEHSL (Zil) GES POPE JOINT (THREE-WAY PIPE) 2

6 42536003  HEESL (ZiE) GES POPE JOINT (THREE-WAY PIPE) 2

7 41845223 S 04X 2. 5iE A GES POPE ¢4Xx2.5 (BLUE) 4.2
8 42536004  SEHESL (M) GES POPE JOINT(90° ) 2

9 | 4254500400 ST ATR CYLINDER 4
10 S05124 7S A TSR IB4TMB X 16 SCREW M5 X 20 16
11 41728028  “FiE5 PLAIN WASHER 5 8
12 S05123 7S A TSR IBETMB X 12 SCREW M5X 12 8
13 42526008  PRA7AY SPACER PIN 1
14 S05059 P NACFESKIEETMA X 12 SCREW M4 X 12 4
15 42512028 | FRA 37 JE LIMIT PIN SUPPORT 1
16 S09019  HEETM5X6 SCREW M5 X 6 1
17 41842502  JEHEZE COMPRESSION FRAME 1
18 141812196 LR 2
19 | 141812199  THASAR SHL 22 24T 2
20 42230519 {4 3LM-5HLH-4 2
21 142045005 S 2
22 S05119  HBATM4X 20 4
23 41842038 Tk 2
24 S05059  HEETMAX 12 4
25 41836501 & E3LPU4 WEASAND CONNECTOR PU4 2
26 40736036 Y/ =iE 2
27 41845223 R d4X2. 5iFE WA 5.8

40




N5, ednke HAEE (S) /Clamping fixture (S)

41



N5, ik B2 E (S)/Clamping fixture (S)

5 5 = E
?01.5 Pa_f’ic:.v;o. T B NAME OF PARTS ﬁt. Reﬁarts
1 141845002 =Z@ESEECL (THY) PIPE CONNECT (THREE-WAY PIPE) 2
2 407504053 | HZ4TM3 X 25 SCREW M3 X 25 2
3 401727 4k JOINT 2
4 S05065  #EATM4 X 40 SCREW M4 X 40 4
5 W02008 | EAE2-4 SPRING WASHER 2-4 4
6 42128003  H[E PIN 4
7 42536004 RSk (M) PIPE CONNECT 4
8 41730441 SHELCU16-15D ATR CYLINDER CU16-15D 2
9 42212607 | F'XFTFIAR CLAMPING ROD BAFFLE 2
10 42212813  REHF CLAMPING ROD 2
11 42212538 S H 2 IERL FIXTURE MOUNTING PLATE L 2
12 42228811  #:5hEkpE| ROTARY WASHER 6
13 S05123  MEKEM5 X 12 BOLT M5X 12 6
14 42226811 | 4L4H JOINT PIN 2
15 S05123  WEETM5 X 12 SCREW M5 X 12 10
16 W01001  #X[E5 WASHER 5 10
17 41842218 3 HLEXEEARB FIXTURE CONNECTING PIATE B 2
18 S05067  MEETM5X 10 SCREW M5 X 10 12
19 41845223 HE 4AX2. 5iEHE GES POPE $4X2.5 (BLUE) 4.2
20 41845224 S d4X2. 5% H GES POPE $4X2.5 (BLACK) 4.2
21 42212800 | ¥BEHEAR PLASTIC BRACKET 15
22 42226812 B4 CLAMPING PIN 30
23 | 417S17852 | BEFEM5X 15 SCREW M5X 15 30
24 42212820 |iFE WK TRANSPARENT PALLET 3
25 41836501 & iEkPU4 WEASAND CONNECTOR PU4 2

42




%%E%E (T) / Clamping fixture mechanism (T)

I
=

N6, [

43



N6. E'EJBIEE (T)/ Clamping fixture mechanism (T)

Z
o) o

— =
8 0 0N o W N

W NN DD DD IDDIDD DD DD DD DD = = =
O © 00 O O kW = O OO0 0o Ok w

"5
Part. No.
41836501
41845223
41845224
41811500

S02127
41842504
N08008
141831029
407517001
42536004
S05124
41842503
41845223
41845224
42536003
41842502
4254500400
S09019
42512028
42526008

S05059

S05124
41728028
141812196
141812199
42230519
142045005

S05119
41842038

S05059

TR
ELkPU4
R OAX2. EHE
KRG dAX2. 5EBME
/N b e
PEKIEETM3 X 10
sk TR
BRELEM3
R0, 13X 25
VEKIEETMA X 10
SEBL
PEETM5 X 16
ek TR
R dAX2. 5IFEHE
S G4AX2. 5EM
REHK
JAE 2SS
i
PEETM5 X 5
PRAS =2 i
PRAS 44
BEETMA X 12
BEETM5 X 16
5
PRSI
TR AR UL 22 3
A Bz Sk M-5HLH-4
KT
B2 A4M4 X 20
TiiAE
BEETMA X 12

NAME OF PARTS

WEASAND CONNECTOR PU4
BLUE WEASAND $4X2.5
BLACK WEASAND $4X2.5
PANZER CHAIN

SCREW M3X10

PANZER CHAIN PLATE
NUT M3

TEFLON TAPE 0. 13X25
SCREW M4 X10

WEASAND CONNECTOR
SCREW M5X16

PANZER CHAIN SHIM
BLUE WEASAND ¢4X2.5
BLACK WEASAND $4X2.5
WEASAND CONNECTOR
PRESS FRAME

CYLINDER

SCREW M5X5

LIMIT BEARING

LIMIT PIN

SCREW M4 X12

SCREW M5X16

WASHER 5

TAPPED PLATE

COLUMN CYLINDER PLATE
WEASAND CONNECTOR M-5HLH-4
CYLINDER

BOLT M4X20

COLUMN

SCREW M4 X 12

44

HE
Amt.

—
DO > — (DD — DD —
[\\)

—
(o))

BN DN NN CO 0O R = O

i

Remarts




N7, e BHIEE (T) / Clamping fixture mechanism (T)

45



N7. EIFBEIEE (T) / Clamping fixture mechanism (T)

s 5 - HE S
No. Palﬁ:. No. Tl NAME OF PARTS A%t;lt. Remarts
1 41836501  &E3kPu4 Weasand connector PU4 2
2 41845223 | RE ¢4 X2. 5iFHA Blue weasand $4X2.5 1.2
3 41845224 R d4X2. 5Ef Black weasand ¢4X2.5 1.2
4 41811500 | /NHTT4E Panzer chain 1
5 S02127 VL IZETM3 X 10 Screw M3X10 2
6 NO8008 BEHREM3 Nut M3 2
7 42536003 A AEREL Weasand connector 2
8 S05121 BEFEM5 X 10 Bolt M5X 10 12
9 41842218 e HIEHRB Clamp Connection plate B 2
10 W01001 BB 5 Washer 8
11 S05123 BEFEME X 12 Bolt M5X 12 8
12 42212813  JE'ZAHF Press bar 2
13 42228811 | ¥LzhEpE Moving washer 6
14 42212538 | Je H 2z 3EMRL Clamp Installation board L 2
15 42212607  JeBEATFR4R Press bar Baffle 2
16 S05123 BEFEME X 12 Bolt M5X12 6
17 42226811  43:3L44 Pin 2
18 401727 3k Connecter 2
19 41730441 R ELCU16-15D Cylinder CU16-15D 2
20 42536004 |\ HEREL Weasand connector 2
21 42128003 Washer 4
22 W02008 g EHE2-4 Spring Washer 4
23 S05065 BEETM4 X 40 Screw M4 X40 4
24 41711014  HHZEkK6. 4 Cord grip 6.4 3
25 417S30025  IEAE (v EABE) M4 X 10 Bolt M4X10 3
26 41842510 | Jed0+E A IR Panzer chain Shim 3
27 41842504  HutE SR Panzer chain plate 1
28 407504001  PTkLIE4ATM4 X 16 Screw M4X16 3
29 141831029 HFEIEF0. 13X 25 Teflon tape 0.13X25 1
30 41845224 S d4X2. 5HE Black weasand $4X2.5 1
31 41845223 R d4X2. 5iEHIE Blue weasand $4X2.5 1
32 141812049  Hubx Filler piece 1
33 | 141812048 KIS F Clamp inductor 1
34 | 141842007 S Support block 1
35 42128003  Hp Washer 2
36 S05116 BEETM4 X 8 Screw M4 X8 2
37 S02039 BEETMA X9 Screw M4 X9 1

46




N8, Xﬁﬁ%%ﬁ (T)/ X Feed mechanism (T)

47



N8. X[EFZH 3 E (T)/ X Feed mechanism (T)

Fs 5 HE &iE
No. Part. No. THFB NAME OF PARTS Amt. Remarts
1 41842500 Beam 1
2 S17013 I24ETMA X 6 Screw M4 X6 12
3 42512019 | NEFEER Gear box cover plate 3
4 42501008  X[EI A sh#E4E X Synchronizing wheel box 1
5 41842501 | EHEZEREAR Press frame Connecting 1
6 42526010 | [A2B T EAN Synchoronous belt pin 2
7 S05010 BEETM4 X 12 Screw M4X12 2
8 S05116 HEETM4A X 8 Screw M4X8 8
9 42547003 XK Rg R Magnet 1
10 S05059  HRETM4 X 12 Screw M4 X 12 1
11 42526011 | [AI 4N Synchoronous belt pin 2
12 42512020  [A2BHE40 Synchoronous belt clasp 2
13 S05152 HEETM6 X 65 Screw M6X65 2
14 41824500 X5 X Guide 1
15 S05058  #EETM4 X 10 Screw M4X10 31
16 = 425510001  JjJEMEREHR Square nut block 31
17 W03008 T TE B Wave washer 3
18 | 4253500700 FZhire4lrE Driving Synchronizing wheel 1
19 B01010 #6003 Bearing 6003 4
20 409514001 |'EEMEETSM1/4X 40X 6 Screw SM1/4X40X6 3
21 42525004  IRBNLE Driving gear 1
22 42512023  |Hh&om G Bearing cover plate 1
23 S05034 HEETM5 X 15 Screw M5X15 2
24 42525005  #rEhikEe Passive gear 1
25 409514001 | BEREETSM1/4X40X6 Screw SM1/4X40X6 2
26 42529001  iNECAHFLIHYE Washer 1
27 K01006 FEHX5X 16 Key 5X5X 16 1
28 | 4253500900 |X[F]H 7wk sheH A4 X Synchronizing wheel box 1
29 41835500 | XH[EIAE Y X Synchronizing 1
30 | 42501007  iAEEAH Gear box 1
31 701513045 HEETM5 X 60 Screw M5X60 8

48




43/ Machine body (Table structure)

N
YA
H

0l. &

47



0l1. EE M4/ Machine body (Table structure)

Fs %5 - 2 7
No. Part. No. T NAME OF PARTS fi;ﬂ Refayis
1 141932115 FEH Master surface 1
2 1141911005 TERR Jo AR Shuttle back cover 1
3 1S02039 HEETMA X 9 Screw the M4 x 9 10
4 1141932044 [ FE 35 A Circular plate 2
5 1142026004 BACIE S EMA Knurled thread sleeve M4 ]
6 141911006 e BT 2B AR Shuttle front cover plate 1
7 1915624 Wigk15X 1 The magnet 15 x 1 6
8 [S05124 B2ATM5 X 16 Screw the M5 * 16 12
9 1142031002 = Hinge A 3
10 417530036 |ME4AT (HFERE )M X 12 Screw (with washer)M5 x 12 12
11 930000413 JiR floor 2 1142012087
12 1417530306 WEET (7 B )M5 X 15 Screw (with washer)M5 x 15 24
13 1930000513 FEAR BB Supporting plate coupling B 1 141912193
14 930000302 STHFFER Mesa support plate 2 1142012015
15 1930000301 SR L1 Table plate bracket assembly 2 114201201300
16 1417S30306 MEET (7 B )M5 X 15 Screw (with washer)M5 x 15 ]
17 1142026005 BAC B S EMB Knurled thread sleeve M5 10
19 141932063 JEEm Back table 1
20 S05123 BEETM5 X 12 Screw the M5 * 12 20
21 141828611 T4 EIMb Flat washer M5 30
22 1930000303 A [ 2o A7 SCHER Mesa left and right support plate 4 1142012022
23 1142012031 HE ST HRMS The M5 threaded board ]
24 142001007 VE AT b 7 JaE Slide shaft support 8
25 S05035 BEETM5 X 25 Screw the M5 * 25 16
26 S09041 BZETM6 X 5 Screw M6 x 5 16
27 S05026 BREETM5 X 20 Screw the M5 * 20 10
28 142002008 iEg R Slide bar shaft 2




bujs

szj\ / Front table mechanism

16

13
13 7 14
14

49



02. BIE M4 / Front table mechanism
= = :
To? Paf"c:i;o. T NAME OF PARTS Aﬁr;‘gﬁ Refay;r:cs
1 142032002 EIE =] Front auxiliary mesa 1
2 142031002 = Hinge A. )
3 1516022 IRETSTH X 14 Screw ST5x14 16
4 1142032003 H&46 Retractable table 1
5 1142012128 & G R AR Limit plate of Retractable table 1
6 42231512 JEEJe B Clamping fixture 1
7 1417530036 MEET (7 TP )M5 X 12 Screw (with washer)M5 x 12 10
9 S05026 BREETM5 X 20 Screw the M5 * 20 4
10 930000306 &I 2B Folding rod bracket B 92 142012019
11 142012031 HE ST HRMS The M5 thread board )
12 | 1420NS20003 & BE4£TM5B Shaft screw M5B 4
13 141728028 EEh) Washer 5 6
14 407N01001 EELEEEATH Self-locking nut M5 6
15 930000440 Y1 B FFB Folding rod B 2 1141912147
16 1930000439 P BFFA A folding stem 2 1141912146
17 930000304  Pr&FFZHEA Folding rod bracket A 2 142012017
18 | 1420NS20002 &7 dEETM5A Axial screw M5A 2
19 141937004 FREE TR U AR Unpacking debugging instructions label 1




a4

03+ ?Fﬁﬂj]f:?ﬁ Bﬁj\ / Auxiliary table mechanism

53



03. ##BIEmE / Auxiliary table mechanism

= = = =
}13:‘01.3 Pa:ﬁj:‘N—'o. TR NAME OF PARTS A%%’EE Reﬁa?lis

1 141932061  EHiBhEHE 1

2 1141932062  AHEBhETH 1

3 S05218 HEETM5 X 22 12

4 421517009  H#ZEIM5X 10

5 142012032  iEEhEEIAER

6 141803017  WBEHIE

7 141803007  HHBhE&HIERHE 6

8 407N01001 ERL 35S 32

9 142003016  TFEIRMHIEGFM1214-20 4

10 41812624 Te AT R BHER 4

11 S05124 BZETM5 X 16 12

12 141831010 P NFERETMSRE 4258 30

13 S05026 BEETM5 X 20 8

14 41812080 S S AR 2R 4

15 41728028 H[E]5 8

16 417530304  #Z4TM6 X 20 8

17 930000225  SZHEFEALM 4 14193200600
18 41832020 JEI M1 2 4

54



P1. *ﬂg@%ﬂ’ﬁ:/Table mechanism

5o



P1. HlLZEE:/Table mechanism

=) 5 - }
No. Part. No. T NAME OF PARTS fi;ﬁ Reﬁjfts
1 930000311  MLEEZH A Rack components 1 14204200100
2 930000818 |HLEEHI FAk Rack front cover plate 1 141912236
3 41812131 | WLZY )5 35 [ 2 #B Fixed plate B for rear cover of the rack 8
4 421S13012 M2ET (5 #BE)M4 X 10 Screw (with washer)M4 x 10 16
5 141912169  HLZERTZE MR 7 28 Frame front cover bracket 2
6 417530036  MEET (7 EBE)ME X 12 Screw (with washer)M5 x 12
7 | 1420NS10001 7K i Sk M2 4TM5 X 10 Cross large flat head screw M5 x 10 10
8 141831042  jEIEM20 Mats M20 4
9 | 701S13002 HEATMS X 12 Screw the M8 x 12 16
10 42232502  H%S castor 4
11 | 1420NS10003 7K Sk U24TM5 X 25 Cross large flat head screw M5 x 25 16
12 930000316 HLEEM Frame side cover 4 142012037
13 930000321  HL¥EHE A RN 25 Front left cover of electric control cabinet 1 142012039
14 930000320 HLIEME AL S 25 Rear left side cover of electric control cabinet 1 142012040
15 | 1420NS10003 + 2K i SLAB4ETM5 X 25 Cross large flat head screw M5 x 20 8
16 | 407N01002 [ 4t K] Self-locking nut 3
17 142012041 EEIETTPRAIHR Electric control threshold plate 3
18 142047002 | [&fi4k15 Round magnet 15 3
19 407S17001 HZ4TM4X 10 Screw M4 x 10 3
20 421513012 M24T (5 #BE)M4 X 10 Screw (with washer)M4 x 10 6
21 930000317 HIEMHELT] Left door of electric control cabinet 1 142012033
22 930000318  HHIEMHEAT] Right door of electric control cabinet 1 142012034
23 41831014  HIEME A Electric control cabinet lock 1
24 417S17852 MBATM5X 15 Screw the M5 x 15 o4
25 41831016 HII=tES Electronic control cabinet hinge 6
26 41728028 P[5 Washer 5 12
27 | 407N01001  HAHIZREMS Self-locking nut M5 12
28 | 417530025 WRAT (i #E]) M4 X 10DB Screw (with washer)M4x10DB 4
29 41831013 R JEME Fan net 1
30 304219 ML G 35 2H Rack rear cover assembly 1
31 930000319 HLFkE 471 ] E:ﬁ;grn the right side of the electric control 1 1142012038
32 S05993  HEETM16 X 55 Screw the M16 x 55 6
33 41828013 KB The big washer 6
34 41803018 ZEfiE Locating sleeve 6
35 41803019 BE Pipe sleeve 12
36 41822014 [ JRIEIE IR Vibration damping rubber pad 6
37 | 417S13301 #EATM5X 12 Screw M5 * 12 12

56




A A A A A A N N Y

\?/ AN
MHHHEHHHH .

ov

‘*Ei%%‘/ Electric control box mechanism

P2, HE




P2. H#ZEIEE / Electric control box mechanism

s=7 H5 = BE &VE
No. Part. No. T2 NAME OF PARTS Amt. Remarts

1 407N01002 | H4ERE 8

2 S02117  HAREUTLIEET M4X50 4

3 41811013 XU B A2 W = 2H 4 1

4 41830012 KU 1

5 142011008  £&##5040-320 1

8 41845022 KL AR EIEPMS 1

9 41811215  HZ I 1

10 | 142011009 £:4#5040-810 1

11 | 142011005  £k##4040-300 1

12 | 417530025 244 (i # 8 ) M4 X 10DB 8

58




HIFEIEE (X) / Control box mechanism (X)

i
7
I

Q. 1




Q. #=H|IFFEEE (X) / Control box mechanism (X)

A B &0
No. Part. No. Tl H NAME OF PARTS %1‘;5 Reﬁ:is
1 141930042  AKO5-Br [ B 4% rotary integrated electronic control 1 XL KT
1 141930043 |BKO5-Bp= & Hi % rotary integrated electronic control 1 PALLY T
2 141930021 | F=thiFE 1A Control cabinet 1
3 141930022  FHR The main board 1
4 141930023 2BHEHR The step plate 1
B 141830022 | X\ 5 V2BP Fan V2BP 1
6 141930024 | HLJEAR The power supply board 1
7 141930025 | EAAR Y] AR BR B 28 Single board Y servo driver 1
8 141930026 54148 554K Control box cover plate 1
9 417530302 | HEAE (7)) M4 X 12DB Bolt (with washer)M4x12DB 4
10 41830641  ENFEV2 Display the V2 1
11 S02039 BEETMA X 9 (44 Screw M4x9(Nickel plating) 4
12 142030004 | GiAds & Radio frequency device 1
13 42230512  HINITR press button switch 1
14 41830213  FHLJFE £k (5M) Main power switching wire (5M) 1




R. i@%{?ﬁﬁ%ﬁ/ Operation interface mechanism




R. B{EFREEEE/ Operation interface mechanism

F5| 9 _ I
No. Part. No. Ttk NAME OF PARTS figﬂ Refayis

1 417530306  HEFEM5 X 12 Bolt M5 * 12 4

3 417530025 | MEHE (34 FE)) M4 X 10DB Bolt (with washer)M4x10DB 6

4 304058 | #EVERFV2SZEE Operate screen V2 bracket 1 | 4181241300
9 930000817 | #AE 5f 3 & Operate screen support 1 141912244
10 417530306 MEETM5 X 15 Screw M5 * 15 4

11 S05123 BEETM5 X 12 () Screw M5x12(Knurled) 5

12 141912085 | MRS TT 5% 1R 22 A Air on/off valve mounting plate 1

13 S05120 HEETME X 8 ((BAE) Screw M5x8(Knurled) 2

14 42536004 | Sk Tracheal joint 9

15 141930017 M TTRIR Air on/off valve 1

16 42230519  fidE S M-5HLH-4 Miniature connector M-5HLH-4 2

17 142045013 |J& S3iE 28 Pressure regulator 1 Bk
18 S05115 HEETMA X 6 (BAE) Screw M4x6(Knurled) 9

19 41830214 | ¥4 TT% button switch 2

20 41830215 =S Emergency stop switch 1

21 41811216 | JF bR AEZH A4 Switch label frame assembly 2

22 417S30302 B (HFIARE)MA X 12 Bolt (with washer)M4 x 12 4

23 41811214 &I R=E& Button switch box 1

24 41811215  HiZk outlet 1

25 41812061  JFocfrzedEtRA Switch box mounting plate A 1

26 W01001 M4 (E38) M4 gasket (ordinary) 3

27 142012031 | BESCARM5 The M5 thread board 1

28 S05116 WEREMA X 8 (AL, PEEL) Bolt M4x8(Knurled, Nickel plated) 3

29 41812062  F24H Az 3EARB Button box mounting plate B 1

30 S05026 N 7N FIZETMS X 20 Hexagon socket screw M5 x 20 9




Bﬁq%ﬁ/ Power supply equitment mechanism

2.
7]
|

an

Sy

[0 0o peETrF——=

19
20

—
(&)

63



S. HESEMEE/ Power supply equitment mechanism

F5 %= - HE &VE
No. Part. No. S NAME OF PARTS Amt. Remarts
1 407N01002 A4 IERE 2
2 41812060  HLJFE T35 48 1
3 S05124  MEAEM5 X 16 (AL, PR 2
4 99200037  ECA$z 1| 2% H Y £k 0.4
5 41828611 “F#ARBIMS 1
6 42212620  HHy 1
7 41830021  HHZEHRA0L 1
8 417530025  uE A% (5 #4JE) M4 X 10DB 2
9 417530025  uE A% (5 #4JE]) M4 X 10DB 1
10 SO5118 | ME#eM4 X 16 (BAE, B8 1
11 | 142011007 #F#4040-1300 2
12 | 417530025  #Z2#% CHyH4E) M4 X 10DB 16
13 | 142011006 | £kHH4040-850 1
14 | 142011005 |£&H#4040-300 1
15 41828611  ~F#&FEIM5 2
16 SO5118 | MEFeM4 X 16 (BAE, BEE) 2
17 41711025  HLZkJe19 3
18 | 417530302  #Zi% (i #4 P8 ) M4 X 12 2
20 41711014  HLZE326.4 1
21 142030001 LED4T 1
22 | 421S13003  BEET M4 X 8 1

64



T. ?E%E/ Air pressure mechanism




T. &EIEE/ Air pressure mechanismS

Fes %5 - 2 7
No. | Part.No. FHAEZIR NAME OF PARTS ﬁt Rﬁ‘a i .
1| 14194501700 | 7N DY 368 H f 10 25 F 1 §-25E9)
1| 14194501800 /N7 38 FL p i 28 1F 1 (WO
2 14204501200 A JE4bFE 5 1 1
3 S01591 HEETM3 X 18 Screw M3x18 1
4 41845232 | TIEHEEK]IT04 T-junction KJT04 1
5 141936003 8 H3LPEG8-4 1
6 40736036 | R HELAPY4 (YA =38) Air pipe connector APY4(Y-type tee) 5
7 41845223 \KAE 04X 2. 5EHHIA Trachea 4x2.5 transparent blue 11.6
8 41845224 R ¢4 X 2. 5HM Trachea @4x2.5 black 19.9
9 42221503 | K& &8 Trachea@8 10
15 41845220 | SHBAG-B Threaded through APC6-02 1
16 40736018  MELr EHIHEAPC6-02 Spiral trachea 6x4 1
17 42211540 |MEHERE6 X4 Air pipe connector APG6 1
18 | 40736022 S5 H:LAPG6 Tracheag8 1




éﬁ%ﬁ/ Bobbin winder mechanism

N2,

IN

67



U. #23EH/ Bobbin winder mechanism

5 H5 HE &
No. Part. No. LA NAME OF PARTS Amt. Remarts
1 41831222  HBhBRLkEs 1
2 S05026 | HEFEM5 X 20 4
3 407N01001 | H BMEREMB 4

68




X1+ Eé}%ﬁ{ﬂﬂ%ﬁ / Bottom line detection mechanism

——10

69



X1. JREHKM|ZEE /Bottom line detection mechanism

5= H= - HE &E
No. Part. No. S NAME OF PARTS Amt. Remarts

1 418530218  HEATM4xT7 2

2 141921001 | LR A I A% s WS A 1

3 41845224 S 4X2. 5, 0. lm

4 NO8008  7NAH K IR LM 1

5 141912020 | LA ML AR 22 HE MK 1

6 S05116  #24TM4 X8 2

7 413514012 HE4TM3x14 3

8 14183000400 |Ji& 4k kil 4% Jak 2% 1

9 41818621  PIfERL: A 5

10 42130028  HTHE 20

70




X2+ ‘JJEiﬁﬁlﬁt]J%U%%/Laser Cutting Device




X2, BEOEYIE|3E'E /Laser Cutting Device

= =, _ % ?E‘E
}?07.3 Paf‘lc:izo. FHFER NAME OF PARTS frgr[lt. Reﬁ:'arts

1 41830702 LR LASER TUBE 1

2 41830701 HKEHE FOCUS LENS 1

3 41811631  FE 48 SILICON MIRROR 1

4 41822701 K WATER  PIPE &M

5 41842701  JEfk CAVITY 1
5.1 | 41842701 Rt CYLINDER 1

6 41828611  ~F-H M5 WASHER M5 20

7 S05124  MEKEM5X 16 BOLT M5X 16 4

8 S05123  MEMEM5X 12 BOLT M5X 12 6

9 930000442 O HTFER LASER FRONT PLATE 1 141912153
10 NO1017  /NATEIEEIMS HEXAGON THIN NUT M5 12

11 S05123 BEAEM5 X 12 BOLT M5X 12 6

12 41812552 MR R\ Sk SUCTION PIPE CLIP 3

13 S05124 HEAEM5 X 16 BOLT M5X 16 4

14 930000323  Jfi )5 48 CAVITY AFTER-STOCK 1 142012055
15 | 930000324 | HOGHLYE 22 IENR LASER POWER MOUNTING PANEL 2 142012056
16 | 417530302 24 G #AE) M4 X 12 BOLT(WITH GASKET) M4X12 4

17 417530302  WEFE Gy pE) M4 X 12 BOLT (WITH GASKET) M4X12 4

18 41830704 UL HIR LASER POWER SUPPLY 1

19 S05123 BEHEMS X 12 BOLT M5X 12 4

20 142012064 JKARFIAT S TANK PULL ROD SUPPORT 2

21 142012065 /KAHHIFFA TANK PULL ROD A 2

22 | 423520004  Fh{A7ARET SHOULDER ~ SCREW 6

23 142012066 /KAHHiFFB TANK PULL ROD B 2

24 142011006  £k##4040-850 TRUNKING  4040-850 1

25 141830013  A4-FEHEH3HEFL THE BULL OUTLET WITH 3 HOLE 1

26 | 417S30302  ZEAe CHYEE ) M4 X 12 BOLT (WITH GASKET) M4 X 12 2

27 | 142031002 & TA HINGE A. 2

28 | 417517852 YiSkIBETM5 X 16 SUNK  SCREW M5X16 12

29 | 142012084 | & TR HINGE  PLATE 2

30 | 930000326  KAH 2R 4L TANK MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY 1 | 14201206700
31 41830703  3000% /K56 WATER TANK 1

72




X3+ BOETT)E| W X B /LASER CUTTING SUCTION DEVICE

73



X3. EORYIE|% X2 E /LASER CUTTING SUCTION DEVICE

Fs H5 = BE £Z1E

No. Part. No. TR NAME OF PARTS Amt. Remarts
1 141812017 W X, B — JER) 1

2 41831019 R /W6 X 12 2

3 S05118  MRETM4X 16 2

4 930000327 HEAEHIM 1 | 14201207100
5 42230519 i E2kM-5HLH-4 1

6 417530302 B (77 2 BE) M4 X 12 2

7 417530302 A Ciy ) M4 X 12 2

8 | 142012070 /L& ER 1

9 930000328 HEbfE 1 142012075
10 141822006 1557 %31 1

11 41830705 &40 JAMLE50W 1

12 S05110  HZETM6 X 12 4

13 01021 #HIEl6 4

14 930000325  RHLZEEHRS 1 142012060
15 40931008 | HE M HEA 4

16 41828611  “F#AEMS 12

17 S05123  BEFEME X 12 4

18 41831408  ANZLEKE $ 32 3M

19 41831409  #i3E25-38 4

20 41831408  ANZZEKE $ 32 5M

21 | 417530302 W24 iy H4FE) M4 X 12 4

22 930000045 &0 KALIE R T A4 1 | 4181256000
23 | 407N01001 | [H4iHEERM5 4

24 930000046 .00 XALH AT A 1 | 4181256100
25 S05124  EEHM5X 16 4

26 | 141831039 #14/40-63 1

27 | 141831038 #%&50 5M

28 41845212  HLHEIRAV110-06-B 2

29 | 41730022  ERFEIEEEL: M

30 41845222  WRLUEIAAPC4-01 4

31 41845223 R 04X 2. 5iEMIE 10

32 | 41845224 R d4X2.5HM 3.3

33 | 41736005  4%3<PA4 1

34 | 40736036  AEHELAPY4 (YA =) 1

35 | 417530302 B Gy EBE)M4 X 12 2

36 | 141930009 HSIFk 1

37 41830302  H[E] 4k H 2% 2

38 | 141812189 ZHHRIFKEH 1

39 41830303 [a] 4k 2% iR 2

40 41812551  WEJR AR 1

41 41837617 WGV & vE B T 1

42 41837616 == & fG b G 3

43 42230512  EHLJEFF R (5M) 2

44 41830021  JHZARAOL 1

74




X4, ,ﬁ%%ﬁ / Point pen mechanism

15
14—

13

75



X4, H%3EE /Pint Pen Mechanism

FF5

No.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

14

15
16
17
18

(ia=)
Part. No.
41845231

S05064
141912149
S05133
41708002
S10019
41722020
41830304
41809304
N02030
41712355
41811302
418516304
41845224
41845223
41845212
41845222
41730022

T B AR

23 ASL4-M5
P 7S A IEATMA X 30
RS E R

P 7S A B A SR TMA X 12

X EB

BELTME X 6

FHL Tk 2 v 4 P
SAELCMDD16 X 25
SRaE5

BEEEMS X 1
RUEETRE
REELD

R B

R dAX2. 5L
K O AX2. 5iFEE
FL % I 4V110-06-B
B2 HEAPC4-01
FE T 1) 2 24

NAME OF PARTS

|SCREW DRIVER LARGR

BOLT SOCKET M4X30

:POINT PEN INSTALLATION BOARD
|BOLT SOCKET M4X12
'HEAD SUPPORT

SCREW M6 X 6

:ElECTROMAGNET CUSHION WASHER
|AIR CYLINDER CMDD16X25

THE CYLINDER BLOCK

NUT M8X 1
PEN SPRING

PEN

PEN LOCK
BLACK TRACHEA &4X2.5
BLUE TRACHEA &4X2.5

E1ECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 4V110-06-B

"THREAD APC4-01

EIECTROMAGNETIC VALVE LINE

b
feim

>—~CD>—~>—~>—~>—~>—~>—A>—A>—A>—A>—‘[\')>—‘[\')>—‘[\')[\')§

%1

Remarts

M
3M

0. 45M

76




X5. W)EEM /The Internet of Things

7



X5. YEXMEE'E /The Internet of Things

Fg =) _ yoy #ZH
No. Paf’lc:. No. S NAME OF PARTS A%lt. Remarts
1 S04082  HEATM3 X6 2
2 61807032 443 16mm (10mm+6mm) 2
3 141830044 | HEJEZE OREED 1
4 | 141830043 [E54k GRERE) 1
5 141830042 WL ELER R 1

78




AN Izﬁ’ﬁ: / Accessories

15 {% 6 i 2\1&%
R
16 W |




Z- B /Accessories

= = =
?01‘7 Paf’lc:j;o. Tl ats NAME OF PARTS A%l‘;£ HiE
1 10131004  #2227] (V]N) 1
2 10131003 1222 7] () 1
3 10131002 |M8227] (CK) 1
4 30131007 A NAIRTF (1. 5mm) 1
5 20131046 A NAIRTF (2mm) 1
6 30131010  AIZSART (2. 5mm) 1
7 30131012 A NAHRT (3mm) 1
8 20131047  H7SART (4mm) 1
9 20131056 I 7SART (5mm) 1
10 | 41712355  4FHRE HIZ42 7] 1
11 30131005 |3 F (6mm~ 7mm) 1
12 30131006 |3 F (8mm~ 10mm) 1
13 20131051 ¥ 1
15 40730010  WEjE 6
16 40736001  MBLrERHEL 1
18 11411029  VE5 2% 1
20 42217503 #LEDPX5 9 4
22 | 41830017 HITHRZFR 30
23 11631008 47 1
23 12921006  4EJE iHE (66X 8) 0.5
24 915305 LMk 0.5
27 1011101200 A4 1
28 20131076 15X 9% 5
29 20131077 20X 1548 2
35 | 41731015  {ERERLIEEASB 1
36 141831017  X[FIZB AR -46 1
37 | 141931001 EfEPEA 1
39 | 14183106000 £ ZE4H ¢ 1
40 | 141803006 @ Ryl E 2
41 141822002 OJEHE O-ring 2
42 | 141823001  F#HhPR s 2

80




	空白页面
	空白页面
	
	C针杆装置

	
	L下旋转装置（带轮）

	
	L下旋转装置（带轮）




